## Baba Ghulam Shah Badshah University Rajouri (J&K)

### <u>Appointment of Vice Chancellor</u> of Baba Ghulam Shah Badshah University

Baba Ghulam Shah Badshah University (BGSBU) has been established by Act no XVI of 2002 of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir. The "Search Committee" constituted by the Hon'ble Chancellor of the University is seeking applications / nominations for the position of Vice Chancellor, BGSBU with an intent to widen the search process.

# The Vice Chancellor, being the academic and administrative head, is expected to be:

- A person possessing the highest level of competence, integrity, morals, and institutional commitment.
- A distinguished academician, with a minimum of 10 years of experience as Professor in a University or 10 years of experience in a reputed research and/ or academic administrative organization with proof of having demonstrated academic leadership.
- Preferably not more than 65 years of age on the closing date of receipt of applications of this advertisement.

#### Salary and Service Conditions

- The post carries a pay of Rs 2,10,000/- (Fixed) per month with Special Allowance of Rs 11,250/- plus usual allowances
- The terms and conditions of the services shall be those as set forth in the Act, Statutes and Ordinances of the University.

### **Procedure for Appointment**

- Appointment will be made from a panel of names recommended by the Search Committee constituted under the provisions of Baba Ghulam Shah Badshah University Act 2002.
- The advertisement and the format of application are available on the website <u>www.bgsbu.ac.in</u>
- The applications in the prescribed proforma should reach through email address <u>search.vc.bgsbu@gmail.com</u> and a hard copy be sent through post in an envelope clearly marked "Application for Vice Chancellor's position, Baba Ghulam Shah Badshah University, Rajouri (J&K)" so as to reach latest by 14<sup>th</sup> September 2020 to Sh Suneet Gupta, Joint Registrar (on behalf of Search Committee), BGSB University Camp Office, Bypass Road, Opposite Channi Himmat, Jammu, Jammu & Kashmir, Pin Code- 180015.
- The Search Committee reserves the right to consider eminent persons outside the list of such applications/ nomination.

	su/-
BGSBU/2020/343	(Suneet Gupta)
Date:14/08/2020	Joint Registrar